TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.07/01/25
SC1122-01ETG
22 V, 60 pF, 9 A, SOD882, Unidirectional Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose ESD Protection
The SC1122-01ETG uni-directional TVS is fabricated in a proprietary
silicon avalanche technology. These diodes provide a high ESD

Date code
Part code
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
Package Dimensions — SOD882
D
E
PIN1
Top View
Side View
A
A1
Bottom View -Option 1
L2
L1
e
Bottom View -Option 2
L2
L1
e
45° X h
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
0.30 mm0.40 mm
1.10 mm
0.
65
 m
m
Package outline
C
Symbol
Millimeters
Min Nom Max
A 0.45 0.50 0.55
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05
L1 0.20 0.25 0.30
L2 0.45 0.50 0.55
D 0.95 1.00 1.05
E 0.55 0.60 0.65
e 0.65 5BSC
h 0.07 0.12 0.17
C 0.125 (Option 1) / 0.150 ( Option 2) REF.
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SC1122-01ETG SOD882 10000
Ordering Information Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte tin
Lead Material Copper alloy
Body Material Molded compound
Flammability UL recognized compound meeting flammability
rating V-0
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.07/01/25
SC1122-01ETG
22 V, 60 pF, 9 A, SOD882, Unidirectional Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose ESD Protection
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD882
Access hole, ref.
14.4 mm, ref.
13 mm
8.4 mm, ref.
180 mm 60 mm
8 mm Tape and Reel
A0 K0 B0
T
P0
P1
P2 D
D1
E
FW
2.5° 2.5°
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.70+/-0.05